
2020 University of Maryland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-11   Conf: 0-1Home: 0-0Away: 2-5Neutral: 10-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (137), Opp (140)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Voulgaris (4), Dustin (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-42), Voulgaris (12-
19), Carr (4-7), Schlotterbeck (4-7), Wyche (4-7), Dustin (1-1), Jarecke (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Kufta, Anna .424 23-23 66 10 28 8 0 1 12 39 .591 10 1 15 1 .494 2 0 4-6 27 41 7 .907
27 Okada, Taylor .365 21-19 63 12 23 1 0 0 10 24 .381 5 1 7 0 .420 0 1 6-6 30 33 4 .940
0 Kerr, Regan .354 23-23 65 14 23 4 0 0 9 27 .415 8 1 10 0 .432 0 0 13-15 59 7 4 .943
8 Kline, Campbell .306 22-15 49 8 15 1 0 0 1 16 .327 1 0 7 0 .320 0 0 4-7 19 1 3 .870
6 McRae, JoJo .244 22-19 45 10 11 0 1 0 0 13 .289 5 1 12 0 .333 0 0 2-3 25 1 1 .963
11 Younkin, Shelby .244 20-13 41 2 10 3 0 0 7 13 .317 4 0 4 0 .311 0 0 0-2 2 0 0 1.000
25 Brashear, Amanda .242 22-22 62 5 15 2 0 0 4 17 .274 3 0 14 0 .277 0 0 2-4 19 0 1 .950
18 Liguori, Taylor .231 23-21 65 7 15 5 0 0 9 20 .308 5 0 6 3 .278 2 2 2-2 55 29 2 .977
4 Voulgaris, Gracie .191 22-22 47 5 9 3 0 1 10 15 .319 7 0 12 0 .291 1 0 2-2 108 10 2 .983
28 Wilson, Taylor .200 15-7 25 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .200 2 0 7 0 .259 0 0 0-0 27 1 1 .966
16 Abbatine, Micaela .158 15-12 19 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .211 2 2 4 0 .304 0 0 1-1 17 0 3 .850
24 Stefan, Sammie .107 17-7 28 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .107 2 0 12 0 .167 0 1 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity .000 18-14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 15 0 1.000
10 Dustin, Katie .000 6-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
77 Carr, Kiana .000 12-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 23-23 589 80 160 28 1 2 68 196 .333 54 7 116 4 .337 5 5 37-49 429 146 29 .952
Opponents .280 23-23 586 129 164 30 7 21 117 271 .462 89 15 102 2 .386 4 6 13-22 437 160 35 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity 3.72 6-5 16 11 6 2-0 2 69.2 69 48 37 29 32 12 0 7 .250 5 7 0 3 3
42 Wyche, Courtney 5.06 3-5 13 10 2 1-0 0 47.0 50 41 34 34 48 11 6 5 .262 6 3 0 1 2
77 Carr, Kiana 9.95 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 12.2 25 19 18 9 8 3 1 6 .424 1 2 0 0 0
2 Jarecke, Amelia 10.24 1-1 8 2 1 0-0 0 13.2 20 21 20 17 14 4 0 3 .333 6 3 0 0 1
Totals 5.34 12-11 47 23 9 3 3 143.0 164 129 109 89 102 30 7 21 .280 18 15 0 4 6
Opponents 2.59 11-12 35 23 13 4 0 145.2 160 80 54 54 116 28 1 2 .272 16 7 0 5 5



2020 University of Maryland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Stefan, Sammie 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity 22 7 15 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
10 Dustin, Katie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
11 Younkin, Shelby 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jarecke, Amelia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Voulgaris, Gracie 120 108 10 2 .983 0 12 7 .632 4 0
18 Liguori, Taylor 86 55 29 2 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wilson, Taylor 29 27 1 1 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 McRae, JoJo 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Brashear, Amanda 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Kerr, Regan 70 59 7 4 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Okada, Taylor 67 30 33 4 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kufta, Anna 75 27 41 7 .907 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Wyche, Courtney 10 3 6 1 .900 0 4 3 .571 0 0
8 Kline, Campbell 23 19 1 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Abbatine, Micaela 20 17 0 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Carr, Kiana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
Totals 604 429 146 29 .952 10 13 8 .619 5 0
Opponents 632 437 160 35 .945 21 37 12 .755 6 1


